

NOTICE OF EARLY PROCESSING OF ABSENTEE BALLOTS FOR THE MARCH 12, 2024, PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY

Pursuant to State Election Board Rule 183-1-14-.14(2), DeKalb County Voter Registration and Elections will begin early processing of absentee ballots for the March 12, 2024, Presidential Preference Primary according to the following schedule.

Date	Day	Hours	Location
Feb. 26-Mar. 1	Monday-Friday	9 a.m7 p.m.	Tabulation Area
Mar. 2	Saturday	10 a.m5 p.m.	Tabulation Area
Mar. 3	Sunday	12 p.m5 p.m.	Tabulation Area
Mar. 4-Mar. 8	Monday-Friday	9 a.m7 p.m.	Tabulation Area
Mar. 9	Saturday	10 a.m5 p.m.	Tabulation Area
Mar. 10	Sunday	Closed	Closed
Mar. 11	Monday	9 a.m7 p.m.	Tabulation Area
Mar. 12	Tuesday	9 a.mcompletion	Tabulation Area
Mar. 16	Saturday	10 a.mcompletion	Tabulation Area

All early processing activities, including opening the outer envelope of accepted ballots, removing the contents, opening the inner envelopes, auditing and batching the ballots, scanning batches, adjudication of overvotes, duplication of damaged or adjudicated ballots, and sealing of scanned batches, will be conducted at DeKalb Voter Registration and Elections Main Office, 4380 Memorial Drive, Decatur, GA, 30032 These activities are open to public view, but all observers must sign an oath, receive, and always wear a badge in full view, and are prohibited from bringing into the room any electronic recording or monitoring device or cellular telephone.

This 19[™] day of February 2024,

Keisha L. Smith
Executive Director
DeKalb County Voter Registration and Elections